## Dr. Jessie M. Muldrew Scholarship Application 2023-2024

Applications for the Dr. Jessie M. Muldrew Scholarship are now being accepted.

Deadline Entry March 8th – April 8th

Applicants must meet ONE the following:

- 1. A member of Creative Expression Dance Studio Inc. ®
- 2. A member of the Akettes Youth Group.
- 3. A member of the Gamma Delta Xinos Youth Group.
- 4. A member of the Gamma Delta Kudos Youth Group.
- Applicants must have a letter of recommendation from one the above listed organizations current leadership and a letter of recommendation from a high school counselor.
- > Applicants must be a high school senior graduating in the class 2024.
- ➤ Applicants must have a GPA of 2.5 or higher.

The Application deadline is April 8, 2024 at 4 p.m. Eastern Standard Time and must be RECEIVED BY April 8th via email.

Applications can be found on the Creative Expressions Dance Studio Website: www.cedsdance.com

Completed applications must be emailed to:

Creative Expressions Dance Studio Inc. at cedsflint@gmail.com

Attn: Dr. Jessie Muldrew Scholarship Committee

## **Scholarship Applicant Information**

Full Name:				 
Age:				
Mailing Address:			City:	 
State:	Zip Code:			
Phone Number:		Email:		
School:				
Overall G.P.A.:				

Please be sure to submit/attach your recommendation along with the application. All applicants will be contacted for the second portion of the application process to meet the scholarship committee of Dr. Jessie Muldrew and submit their essay. The Essay topic will be given once the committee has received the applicant's information. Thank you for submitting your application for the Dr. Jessie M. Muldrew Scholarship 2023-2024.